
1 prova TROFEO INTERREGIONALE Lombardia-Piemonte p

Bormio

19 Dicembre 2015

WinSport 5.3.27.0 /49045723/21/12/2015/17:44:11

Official Results

1 prova TROFEO INTERREGIONALE Lombardia-Piemonte p

Bormio

19 Dicembre 2015



1 prova TROFEO INTERREGIONALE Lombardia-Piemonte p

Bormio

19 Dicembre 2015

WinSport 5.3.27.0 /49045723/21/12/2015/17:44:11

1 Front Page Promozionale
2 Content Promozionale
3 List of Officials Promozionale
4 List of Coaches Promozionale
5 Program Promozionale
6 List of Competitors Promozionale
7 Qualifying Schedule Promozionale
8 Results Promozionale 222 Preliminari  Finale  
9 Distance Classification Promozionale 222

10 Results Promozionale 111 Preliminari  Finale  
11 Distance Classification Promozionale 111
12 Results Promozionale 222b Preliminari  Finale  
13 Distance Classification Promozionale 222b
14 General Classification Promozionale
15 Relay Participants Promozionale
16 List of Infringements Promozionale



1 prova TROFEO INTERREGIONALE Lombardia-Piemonte p

Bormio

19 Dicembre 2015

WinSport 5.3.27.0 /49045723/21/12/2015/17:44:11

Officials
Arbitro

Giordano Giulia

Uff.gara
Simonelli Stefania

Portinari Annalaura

Magni Stefano

Viceconte Antonio

Anzi Roberto





1 prova TROFEO INTERREGIONALE Lombardia-Piemonte p

Bormio

19 Dicembre 2015

WinSport 5.3.27.0 /49045723/21/12/2015/17:44:11

Programme
 00/00/00

00:00 Promozionale 222 meter Preliminari 1 - 4

00:12 Promozionale 222 meter Finale 5 - 8

00:24 Promozionale 111 meter Preliminari 9 - 12

00:36 Promozionale 111 meter Finale 13 - 16

00:48 Promozionale 222b meter Preliminari 17 - 20

01:00 Promozionale 222b meter Finale 21 - 24

The program is tentative and subject to change. Starting times will follow the flow of the competition.
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List of Competitors
45 Sara Bottini BOR ITA
46 Sabrina Canclini BOR ITA
47 Nicole Cavazzi BOR ITA
48 Serena Cola BOR ITA
49 Viola Comba VGT ITA
50 Anna Cossi BOR ITA
51 Cossi Giada Gemma BOR ITA
52 Giulia Cossi BOR ITA
53 Martina Finelli AGO ITA
55 Alice Morcelli BOR ITA
56 Anna Occhi BOR ITA
57 Giulia Occhi BOR ITA
58 Vanessa Helmi Pagnini BOR ITA
59 Alice Rainolter BOR ITA
60 Ginevra Arianna Ravasi AGO ITA
63 Nicola Bakhtiari AGO ITA
64 Fabio Bracchi BOR ITA
65 Mattia Bracchi BOR ITA
66 Christian Cattani AGO ITA
67 Edoardo Colturi BOR ITA
68 Marino Rinaldi BOR ITA
69 Diego Silvestri BOR ITA
70 Carlo Tagliabue AGO ITA
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Qualification
 00/00/00
00:00 1 - 4 4 Preliminari 222 1 + 2x2 qualify for Finale 222 Gruppo 1

next 6 continue in Finale 222 Gruppo 2

next 6 continue in Finale 222 Gruppo 3

others continue in Finale 222 Gruppo 4

00:12 5 1 Finale 222
00:15 6 1 Finale 222
00:18 7 1 Finale 222
00:21 8 1 Finale 222

00:24 9 - 12 4 Preliminari 111 1 + 2x2 qualify for Finale 111 Gruppo 1

next 6 continue in Finale 111 Gruppo 2

next 6 continue in Finale 111 Gruppo 3

others continue in Finale 111 Gruppo 4

00:36 13 1 Finale 111
00:39 14 1 Finale 111
00:42 15 1 Finale 111
00:45 16 1 Finale 111

00:48 17 - 20 4 Preliminari 222b 1 + 2x2 qualify for Finale 222b Gruppo 1

next 6 continue in Finale 222b Gruppo 2

next 6 continue in Finale 222b Gruppo 3

others continue in Finale 222b Gruppo 4

01:00 21 1 Finale 222b
01:03 22 1 Finale 222b
01:06 23 1 Finale 222b
01:09 24 1 Finale 222b

222
Preliminari Finale

A ( 4) D ( 1)

C ( 1)

B ( 1)

A ( 1)

 6

 6

 6

111
Preliminari Finale

A ( 4) D ( 1)

C ( 1)

B ( 1)

A ( 1)

 6

 6

 6
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Qualification
222b

Preliminari Finale

A ( 4) D ( 1)

C ( 1)

B ( 1)

A ( 1)

 6

 6

 6
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Preliminari  222 meter  Promozionale

Race 1, Gruppo 1 (1 of 4)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA57 Occhi Giulia 36.30 Q
2 BOR ITA64 Bracchi Fabio 47.98
3 BOR ITA45 Bottini Sara 49.34
4 AGO ITA53 Finelli Martina  1:10.42
5 BOR ITA65 Bracchi Mattia  1:11.88

Race 2, Gruppo 1 (2 of 4)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA48 Cola Serena 34.85 Q
2 BOR ITA55 Morcelli Alice 35.14 q
3 VGT ITA49 Comba Viola 36.81
4 AGO ITA66 Cattani Christian 42.77
5 BOR ITA69 Silvestri Diego 46.10
6 BOR ITA59 Rainolter Alice  1:01.50

Race 3, Gruppo 1 (3 of 4)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA67 Colturi Edoardo 38.23 Q
2 BOR ITA52 Cossi Giulia 44.33
3 BOR ITA46 Canclini Sabrina 45.46
4 AGO ITA63 Bakhtiari Nicola 46.69
5 BOR ITA56 Occhi Anna 53.14
6 BOR ITA51 Giada Gemma Cossi  1:42.98

Race 4, Gruppo 1 (4 of 4)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA50 Cossi Anna 30.59 Q
2 AGO ITA70 Tagliabue Carlo 31.37 q
3 BOR ITA68 Rinaldi Marino 38.6
4 BOR ITA58 Pagnini Vanessa Helmi 43.2
5 BOR ITA47 Cavazzi Nicole 49.6
6 AGO ITA60 Ravasi Ginevra Arianna  1:02.82

Finale  222 meter  Promozionale

Race 5, Gruppo 4 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA56 Occhi Anna 43.53
2 BOR ITA59 Rainolter Alice 55.11
3 AGO ITA60 Ravasi Ginevra Arianna 55.34
4 BOR ITA65 Bracchi Mattia  1:11.34
5 BOR ITA51 Giada Gemma Cossi  1:26.28

Race 6, Gruppo 3 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 AGO ITA66 Cattani Christian 41.10
2 AGO ITA53 Finelli Martina 43.66
3 BOR ITA47 Cavazzi Nicole 45.88
4 BOR ITA69 Silvestri Diego 46.29
5 AGO ITA63 Bakhtiari Nicola 48.68
6 BOR ITA58 Pagnini Vanessa Helmi 53.64
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Finale  222 meter  Promozionale (...)

Race 7, Gruppo 2 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA68 Rinaldi Marino 39.55   2
2 BOR ITA64 Bracchi Fabio 41.28   1
3 VGT ITA49 Comba Viola 41.62
4 BOR ITA52 Cossi Giulia 42.17
5 BOR ITA46 Canclini Sabrina 44.75
6 BOR ITA45 Bottini Sara 50.43

Race 8, Gruppo 1 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA50 Cossi Anna 29.57  34
2 AGO ITA70 Tagliabue Carlo 31.23  21
3 BOR ITA57 Occhi Giulia  0.335  13
4 BOR ITA55 Morcelli Alice 36.35   8
5 BOR ITA48 Cola Serena 36.61   5
6 BOR ITA67 Colturi Edoardo 37.54   3
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Distance Classification 222 meter Promozionale
# Name Team ISU Fin Time

Finale Gruppo 1
1 50 Cossi Anna BOR ITA 1 1-1 29.57 34
2 70 Tagliabue Carlo AGO ITA 2 2-2 31.23 21
3 57 Occhi Giulia BOR ITA 3 1-3  0.335 13
4 55 Morcelli Alice BOR ITA 4 2-4 35.14  8
5 48 Cola Serena BOR ITA 5 1-5 34.85  5
6 67 Colturi Edoardo BOR ITA 6 1-6 37.54  3

Finale Gruppo 2
7 68 Rinaldi Marino BOR ITA 1 3-1 38.6  2
8 64 Bracchi Fabio BOR ITA 2 2-2 41.28  1
9 49 Comba Viola VGT ITA 3 3-3 36.81
10 52 Cossi Giulia BOR ITA 4 2-4 42.17
11 46 Canclini Sabrina BOR ITA 5 3-5 44.75
12 45 Bottini Sara BOR ITA 6 3-6 49.34

Finale Gruppo 3
13 66 Cattani Christian AGO ITA 1 4-1 41.10
14 53 Finelli Martina AGO ITA 2 4-2 43.66
15 47 Cavazzi Nicole BOR ITA 3 5-3 45.88
16 69 Silvestri Diego BOR ITA 4 5-4 46.10
17 63 Bakhtiari Nicola AGO ITA 5 4-5 46.69
18 58 Pagnini Vanessa Helmi BOR ITA 6 4-6 43.2

Finale Gruppo 4
19 56 Occhi Anna BOR ITA 1 5-1 43.53
20 59 Rainolter Alice BOR ITA 2 6-2 55.11
21 60 Ravasi Ginevra Arianna AGO ITA 3 6-3 55.34
22 65 Bracchi Mattia BOR ITA 4 5-4  1:11.34
23 51 Giada Gemma Cossi BOR ITA 5 6-5  1:26.28
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Preliminari  111 meter  Promozionale

Race 9, Gruppo 1 (1 of 4)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA57 Occhi Giulia 19.31 Q
2 BOR ITA46 Canclini Sabrina 20.42
3 BOR ITA68 Rinaldi Marino 20.94
4 BOR ITA56 Occhi Anna 23.60
5 AGO ITA53 Finelli Martina 27.20
6 BOR ITA51 Giada Gemma Cossi 32.86

Race 10, Gruppo 1 (2 of 4)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 AGO ITA66 Cattani Christian 18.76 Q
2 BOR ITA55 Morcelli Alice 19.44 q
3 BOR ITA67 Colturi Edoardo 20.33
4 BOR ITA45 Bottini Sara 23.32
5 AGO ITA60 Ravasi Ginevra Arianna 25.63
6 BOR ITA59 Rainolter Alice 32.72

Race 11, Gruppo 1 (3 of 4)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA50 Cossi Anna 17.22 Q
2 BOR ITA64 Bracchi Fabio 18.28 q
3 VGT ITA49 Comba Viola 19.13
4 BOR ITA69 Silvestri Diego 24.85
5 AGO ITA63 Bakhtiari Nicola 28.89
6 BOR ITA65 Bracchi Mattia 33.93

Race 12, Gruppo 1 (4 of 4)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 AGO ITA70 Tagliabue Carlo 17.73 Q
2 BOR ITA48 Cola Serena 19.44
3 BOR ITA52 Cossi Giulia 20.54
4 BOR ITA58 Pagnini Vanessa Helmi 22.21
5 BOR ITA47 Cavazzi Nicole 22.71

Finale  111 meter  Promozionale

Race 13, Gruppo 4 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 AGO ITA53 Finelli Martina 21.81
2 AGO ITA63 Bakhtiari Nicola 26.83
3 BOR ITA59 Rainolter Alice 27.32
4 BOR ITA65 Bracchi Mattia 31.87
5 BOR ITA51 Giada Gemma Cossi 31.90

Race 14, Gruppo 3 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA58 Pagnini Vanessa Helmi 21.81
2 BOR ITA56 Occhi Anna 22.23
3 BOR ITA47 Cavazzi Nicole 23.32
4 BOR ITA45 Bottini Sara 25.29
5 BOR ITA69 Silvestri Diego 26.8
6 AGO ITA60 Ravasi Ginevra Arianna 28.87
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Finale  111 meter  Promozionale (...)

Race 15, Gruppo 2 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA67 Colturi Edoardo 18.75   2
2 BOR ITA55 Morcelli Alice 19.1   1
3 VGT ITA49 Comba Viola 19.28
4 BOR ITA68 Rinaldi Marino 21.31
5 BOR ITA46 Canclini Sabrina 25.70
6 BOR ITA52 Cossi Giulia 27.5

Race 16, Gruppo 1 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA50 Cossi Anna 15.20  34
2 AGO ITA70 Tagliabue Carlo 16.48  21
3 BOR ITA64 Bracchi Fabio 18.28  13
4 AGO ITA66 Cattani Christian 18.79   8
5 BOR ITA57 Occhi Giulia 19.28   5
6 BOR ITA48 Cola Serena 20.57   3
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Distance Classification 111 meter Promozionale
# Name Team ISU Fin Time

Finale Gruppo 1
1 50 Cossi Anna BOR ITA 1 1-1 15.20 34
2 70 Tagliabue Carlo AGO ITA 2 1-2 16.48 21
3 64 Bracchi Fabio BOR ITA 3 2-3 18.28 13
4 66 Cattani Christian AGO ITA 4 1-4 18.76  8
5 57 Occhi Giulia BOR ITA 5 1-5 19.28  5
6 48 Cola Serena BOR ITA 6 2-6 19.44  3

Finale Gruppo 2
7 67 Colturi Edoardo BOR ITA 1 3-1 18.75  2
8 55 Morcelli Alice BOR ITA 2 2-2 19.1  1
9 49 Comba Viola VGT ITA 3 3-3 19.13
10 68 Rinaldi Marino BOR ITA 4 3-4 20.94
11 46 Canclini Sabrina BOR ITA 5 2-5 20.42
12 52 Cossi Giulia BOR ITA 6 3-6 20.54

Finale Gruppo 3
13 58 Pagnini Vanessa Helmi BOR ITA 1 4-1 21.81
14 56 Occhi Anna BOR ITA 2 4-2 22.23
15 47 Cavazzi Nicole BOR ITA 3 5-3 22.71
16 45 Bottini Sara BOR ITA 4 4-4 23.32
17 69 Silvestri Diego BOR ITA 5 4-5 24.85
18 60 Ravasi Ginevra Arianna AGO ITA 6 5-6 25.63

Finale Gruppo 4
19 53 Finelli Martina AGO ITA 1 5-1 21.81
20 63 Bakhtiari Nicola AGO ITA 2 5-2 26.83
21 59 Rainolter Alice BOR ITA 3 6-3 27.32
22 65 Bracchi Mattia BOR ITA 4 6-4 31.87
23 51 Giada Gemma Cossi BOR ITA 5 6-5 31.90
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Preliminari  222b meter  Promozionale

Race 17, Gruppo 1 (1 of 4)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 AGO ITA70 Tagliabue Carlo 32.45 Q
2 BOR ITA55 Morcelli Alice 35.55 q
3 BOR ITA52 Cossi Giulia 37.70
4 BOR ITA69 Silvestri Diego 47.55
5 BOR ITA58 Pagnini Vanessa Helmi 50.38

Race 18, Gruppo 1 (2 of 4)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA48 Cola Serena 35.89 Q
2 BOR ITA64 Bracchi Fabio 36.9
3 AGO ITA53 Finelli Martina 38.91
4 BOR ITA46 Canclini Sabrina 40.71
5 BOR ITA56 Occhi Anna 46.34
6 BOR ITA51 Giada Gemma Cossi  1:20.94

Race 19, Gruppo 1 (3 of 4)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA57 Occhi Giulia 34.17 Q
2 AGO ITA66 Cattani Christian 37.10
3 BOR ITA68 Rinaldi Marino 37.90
4 BOR ITA45 Bottini Sara 53.95
5 AGO ITA60 Ravasi Ginevra Arianna 58.71
6 BOR ITA65 Bracchi Mattia  1:37.18

Race 20, Gruppo 1 (4 of 4)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA50 Cossi Anna 29.78 Q
2 VGT ITA49 Comba Viola 35.74 q
3 BOR ITA67 Colturi Edoardo 40.16
4 BOR ITA47 Cavazzi Nicole 52.92
5 BOR ITA59 Rainolter Alice 54.98
6 AGO ITA63 Bakhtiari Nicola  1:20.0

Finale  222b meter  Promozionale

Race 21, Gruppo 4 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 AGO ITA60 Ravasi Ginevra Arianna 51.51
2 BOR ITA59 Rainolter Alice 59.35
3 BOR ITA65 Bracchi Mattia  1:06.92
4 BOR ITA51 Giada Gemma Cossi  1:27.87
5 AGO ITA63 Bakhtiari Nicola  1:30.67

Race 22, Gruppo 3 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA46 Canclini Sabrina 41.15
2 BOR ITA56 Occhi Anna 45.50
3 BOR ITA69 Silvestri Diego 48.59
4 BOR ITA47 Cavazzi Nicole 49.97
5 BOR ITA58 Pagnini Vanessa Helmi 52.73
6 BOR ITA45 Bottini Sara 56.22
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Finale  222b meter  Promozionale (...)

Race 23, Gruppo 2 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA64 Bracchi Fabio 35.36   2
2 BOR ITA67 Colturi Edoardo 36.64   1
3 AGO ITA66 Cattani Christian 36.91
4 BOR ITA52 Cossi Giulia 40.64
5 AGO ITA53 Finelli Martina 42.47
6 BOR ITA68 Rinaldi Marino 44.33

Race 24, Gruppo 1 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA50 Cossi Anna 30.0  34
2 AGO ITA70 Tagliabue Carlo 31.46  21
3 BOR ITA57 Occhi Giulia 33.7  13
4 VGT ITA49 Comba Viola 34.73   8
5 BOR ITA48 Cola Serena 36.47   5
6 BOR ITA55 Morcelli Alice 40.17   3
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Distance Classification 222b meter Promozionale
# Name Team ISU Fin Time

Finale Gruppo 1
1 50 Cossi Anna BOR ITA 1 1-1 29.78 34
2 70 Tagliabue Carlo AGO ITA 2 1-2 31.46 21
3 57 Occhi Giulia BOR ITA 3 1-3 33.7 13
4 49 Comba Viola VGT ITA 4 2-4 34.73  8
5 48 Cola Serena BOR ITA 5 1-5 35.89  5
6 55 Morcelli Alice BOR ITA 6 2-6 35.55  3

Finale Gruppo 2
7 64 Bracchi Fabio BOR ITA 1 2-1 35.36  2
8 67 Colturi Edoardo BOR ITA 2 3-2 36.64  1
9 66 Cattani Christian AGO ITA 3 2-3 36.91
10 52 Cossi Giulia BOR ITA 4 3-4 37.70
11 53 Finelli Martina AGO ITA 5 3-5 38.91
12 68 Rinaldi Marino BOR ITA 6 3-6 37.90

Finale Gruppo 3
13 46 Canclini Sabrina BOR ITA 1 4-1 40.71
14 56 Occhi Anna BOR ITA 2 5-2 45.50
15 69 Silvestri Diego BOR ITA 3 4-3 47.55
16 47 Cavazzi Nicole BOR ITA 4 4-4 49.97
17 58 Pagnini Vanessa Helmi BOR ITA 5 5-5 50.38
18 45 Bottini Sara BOR ITA 6 4-6 53.95

Finale Gruppo 4
19 60 Ravasi Ginevra Arianna AGO ITA 1 5-1 51.51
20 59 Rainolter Alice BOR ITA 2 5-2 54.98
21 65 Bracchi Mattia BOR ITA 3 6-3  1:06.92
22 51 Giada Gemma Cossi BOR ITA 4 6-4  1:20.94
23 63 Bakhtiari Nicola AGO ITA 5 6-5  1:20.0
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Overall Classification Promozionale
# Name Team ISU FP CDR time

1 50 Cossi Anna BOR ITA 102 3 1-1-1 29.57
2 70 Tagliabue Carlo AGO ITA  63 6 2-2-2 31.23
3 57 Occhi Giulia BOR ITA  31 11 3-5-3  0.335
4 64 Bracchi Fabio BOR ITA  16 18 8-3-7 41.28
5 48 Cola Serena BOR ITA  13 16 5-6-5 34.85
6 55 Morcelli Alice BOR ITA  12 18 4-8-6 35.14
7 49 Comba Viola VGT ITA   8 22 9-9-4 36.81
8 66 Cattani Christian AGO ITA   8 26 13-4-9 41.10
9 67 Colturi Edoardo BOR ITA   6 21 6-7-8 37.54
10 68 Rinaldi Marino BOR ITA   2 29 7-10-12 38.6
11 52 Cossi Giulia BOR ITA 32 10-12-10 42.17
12 46 Canclini Sabrina BOR ITA 35 11-11-13 44.75
13 53 Finelli Martina AGO ITA 44 14-19-11 43.66
14 45 Bottini Sara BOR ITA 46 12-16-18 49.34
15 47 Cavazzi Nicole BOR ITA 46 15-15-16 45.88
16 56 Occhi Anna BOR ITA 47 19-14-14 43.53
17 58 Pagnini Vanessa Helmi BOR ITA 48 18-13-17 43.2
18 69 Silvestri Diego BOR ITA 48 16-17-15 46.10
19 60 Ravasi Ginevra Arianna AGO ITA 58 21-18-19 55.34
20 63 Bakhtiari Nicola AGO ITA 60 17-20-23 46.69
21 59 Rainolter Alice BOR ITA 61 20-21-20 55.11
22 65 Bracchi Mattia BOR ITA 65 22-22-21  1:11.34
23 51 Giada Gemma Cossi BOR ITA 68 23-23-22  1:26.28








